
COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICAL REPORTING SYSTEM

           NUMBER OF INTERPRETED EVENTS BY 

COUNTY AND 15 MOST INTERPRETED LANGUAGES
                        (Unit of Count = Number of Discrete Interpreted Events)

             Fiscal Year July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Arabic,  American   Idiosyncratic  Arabic,  

County Spanish Portuguese Korean Haitian Polish Egyptian Chinese, Sign Russian Vietnamese Turkish Gujarati Gestural Hindi Levantine All TOTALS

Creole  Colloquial Mandarin Language   System  Colloquial Others

Atlantic 1,821 0 11 11 4 6 94 10 1 32 0 0 0 10 0 92 2,092

Bergen 3,843 85 1,069 26 337 91 102 23 131 4 51 21 6 13 26 369 6,197

Burlington 1602 45 49 38 6 18 21 52 42 14 109 0 0 0 0 213 2,209

Camden 3,430 1 18 4 1 0 9 26 14 62 18 8 0 0 34 35 3,660

Cape May 681 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 690

Cumberland 1,891 0 1 0 1 0 3 25 13 1 5 2 0 0 0 4 1,946

Essex 5,194 1019 10 438 21 18 30 30 24 10 7 9 0 5 1 145 6,961

Gloucester 117 0 4 0 0 1 12 35 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 185

Hudson 13,551 147 62 39 73 418 83 118 34 54 14 39 112 71 0 237 15,052

Hunterdon 297 6 0 1 1 22 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 11 356

Mercer 3,954 24 33 87 69 55 23 74 32 24 13 20 9 31 0 61 4,509

Middlesex 8,978 90 81 19 78 57 100 43 58 31 10 61 7 21 0 184 9,818

Monmouth 1,967 77 12 36 6 6 31 5 39 10 5 1 0 2 0 30 2,227

Morris 1,470 3 13 5 3 15 21 13 12 3 1 23 0 0 0 33 1,615

Ocean 2,252 7 7 1 48 19 13 37 30 52 2 10 0 0 2 77 2,557

Passaic 9,356 3 31 4 128 44 13 73 11 8 68 13 40 3 99 208 10,102

Salem 388 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 37 450

Somerset 1,944 14 31 2 15 3 18 6 12 0 1 6 0 18 0 127 2,197

Sussex 81 2 0 0 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 96

Union 5,834 306 18 316 136 25 115 60 50 27 11 3 20 9 0 112 7,042

Warren 281 1 0 0 3 1 2 36 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 5 337

TOTALS: 68,932 1,830 1,450 1,027 937 803 695 682 507 341 326 216 201 184 176 1,991 80,298

 



 COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICAL REPORTING SYSTEM

NUMBER OF INTERPRETED EVENTS BY
     COUNTY AND PRIMARY CONTEXT
    (Unit of Count = Number of Discrete Interpreted Events)

 

 Fiscal Year July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Before 

Before a Hearing Any Court

County Judge or Officer or Support Total

Grand Jury in CDR Service Events
  Proceeding

Hudson 12,024           2,707                 321               15,052

Passaic 6,871             3,033                 198               10,102

Middlesex 5,797             1,324                 2,697            9,818

Union 6,117             651                    274               7,042  

Essex 4,966             1,120                 875               6,961

Bergen 5,210             419                    568               6,197  

Mercer 3,619             568                    322               4,509

Camden 2,986             463                    211               3,660  

Ocean 1,435             240                    882               2,557

Monmouth 1,621             201                    405               2,227

Burlington 1,294             590                    325               2,209

Somerset 1,794             227                    176               2,197

Atlantic 1,407             157                    528               2,092

Cumberland 1,549             269                    128               1,946

Morris 1,185             198                    232               1,615  

Cape May 394                7                        289               690  

Salem 380                40                      30                 450

Hunterdon 318                22                      16                 356

Warren 281                18                      38                 337  

Gloucester 146                13                      26                 185

Sussex 90                  2                        4                   96  

TOTALS: 59,484 12,269 8,545 80,298  

    



                COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICAL REPORTING SYSTEM

                               NUMBER OF INTERPRETED EVENTS BY LANGUAGE

                                               (Unit of Count = Number of Discrete Interpreted Events)

                                          Fiscal Year July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

# of # of

LANGUAGE Events LANGUAGE Events

Spanish 68,932   Armenian 17

Portuguese 1,830   Thai 16

Korean 1,450   Chinese, Northern Fukienese/Minbei: Foochow, Fuzhou 16

Haitian Creole 1,027   Cebuano 15

Polish 937   Malayalam 15

Arabic, Egyptian Colloquial 803   Twi 14

Chinese, Mandarin/Guoyu, Huayu, Putonghua 695   Lithuanian 13

American Sign Language 682   Farsi, Eastern 12

Russian 507   Arabic, North Africa 12

Vietnamese 341   Burmese 11

Turkish 326   Akan 11

Gujarati 216   Igbo 11

Idiosyncratic Gestural System 201   Telugu 10

Hindi 184   Khmer, Central 9

Arabic, Levantine Colloquial 177   Lao (Laotian) 9

Panjabi, Eastern 167   Amharic 9

Bengali 150   Swahili 8

Chinese, Cantonese/Yue: Guangzhou, Zhongshan 148   Czech 5

Tagalog 146   Indonesian 5

Urdu 139   Ga 5

French 135   Romanian 5

Croatian 116   Mixtec, Ocotepec 5

Italian 89   Krio [Creole] 4

Greek 85   Bosnian 4

Japanese 59   Tigrigna, Tigrinya, Tigray 3

Ukranian 53   Chinese, Wenzhou 3

Slovak 44   Marathi 3

Panjabi, Western 43   Mongolian, Halh 2

Georgian 41   Fulfulde, Adamawa 2

Arabic, Arabian Peninsula 40   Bassa 2

Hungarian 38   Estonian 2

Albanian, Gheg 34   Bulgarian 2

Tamil 29   Quechua 2

Yoruba 28 Languages with one event each:

Serbian 26 Atlatlahuca, German, Mongolian, Pashto, Quiche, Yiddish 

Hebrew 26

Farsi, Western 25 TOTALS:

Macedonian 22 80,298 Events

Tibetan 20 79 Languages
Albanian, Tosk 18

 

  

 

 




